



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16821 OF 2025

Dhanraj Manmath Tarde

...Petitioner

Versus

ICICI Home Finance Co. Ltd. and Others

...Respondents

Digitally
signed by
VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date:
2026.06.10
18:29:28
+0530

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

None for the Petitioner.

Smt. G.R. Raghuwanshi, AGP, for the State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 10th JUNE, 2026

P.C. :

1. None for the petitioner.
2. The learned AGP informs this Court that the directions issued by this Court have been complied with and possession of the secured assets was taken. A soft copy of the Tabe Pavati dated 24th April, 2026 is tendered before this Court for perusal. The said document shows that the directions issued by this Court have been complied with.
3. Hence, no further orders are necessary in this petition.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)